
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, November 9, 2007 – 0530 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 

 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (118 new fires) 
New large fires:   0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  3 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
 
This will be the last daily Incident Management Situation Report. This report will be posted every Friday unless 
significant activity occurs. 
 

 

 

Incident 
Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 
Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge

24 
Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli Strc 
Lost 

$$ 
CTD 

Origin 
Own 

O’Harrel - 
WFU CA INF 540 0 N/A N/A 10 2 0 0 0 0 4K FS 

Poomacha CA MVU 49,410 0 100 --- 419 -212 8 11 2 217 20.3M ST 

Santiago CA ORC 28,400 0 100 --- 231 -170 3 9 1 24 21.5M CNTY 

INF – Inyo NF  MVU – Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE  ORC – Orange County FD 
 
 

 

 
87 North, Texas State. Eighteen miles southeast of Sterling City, TX. Tall grass.  No new information.  
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Size 
Chge 
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Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 12
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 76
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1



Incident 
Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 
24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 
Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli Strc 
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$$ 
CTD 

Origin Own 

87 North TX TXS 996 --- 85 UNK 20    --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

Tantrough KY DBF 542 240 100 --- 23 -2 1 1 0 0 NR FS 

DBF – Daniel Boone NF 
 
 

 

 
August, Prescott NF. Ten miles south of Prescott, AZ. Logging slash. Smoldering and creeping.  
 

Incident 
Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 
Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli Strc 
Lost 

$$ 
CTD 

Origin Own 

 August AZ PNF 630    0 90 11/9 132 - 32 4 4 1 0 950K FS 

 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: The Southeast will be dry today with areas of low humidity.  Southern 
California will see cooler weather, higher humidity and areas of drizzle or light rain today. 
  

Southwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 6
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 

UNEXPLODED ORDNANCE 

Recognizing unexploded ordnance (UXO) is the first and most important step in reducing the risk 
of injury or death. UXO poses risk of injury or death to anyone in the vicinity. Safety measures 
include: 

 If you see UXO, stop. Do not move closer. 

 Never remove anything near UXO. 

 Clearly mark the UXO area with flagging, etc. 

 Keep a minimum of 500 feet away from any UXO that is on fire. 

 Report discovery of UXO to your immediate supervisor and/or dispatch. 

 The following types of UXO may be encountered on military, former military and non-military 
sites: 

• Small arms munitions  
• Guided missiles  
• Rifle grenades  
• Rockets  
• Projectiles  
• Mortars  
• Bombs  
• Hand grenades  
• Projected grenades  
• Dynamite  

 UXO may be found fully intact or in fragments. All UXO, whether intact or in fragments, 
presents a potential hazard. 

 Deteriorated UXO presents a particular hazard because it may contain chemical agents that 
become exposed. 

 



Fires And Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

12

50

12

50

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

6

0

6

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

53

10 
 

0 

1

0

12

53

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

1

6

3

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

57 

1

0

5

57

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

1

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

4

  

  

2

3

  

  

69 
 

367 

1

30

76

404

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

8

6

0

0

2

3

1

53

84 
 

425 

23

81

118

568
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

3

31

2,450

38

63,309

18 
 

605 

350 
 

458,650 

7

2

447

525,019

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

314

61,249

284

280,893

49

82,509

39 
 

327 

1,898 
 

155,899 

1,152

280,671

3,736

861,548

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

212

221

47

534

5

105

34 
 

33 

2,571 
 

81,851 

757

125,650

3,626

208,394

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

69

2,480

166

10,049

15

36

51 
 

2,288 

4,086 
 

401,536 

754

909,348

5,141

1,325,737

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,009

62,629

74

33,224

22

896

37 
 

21,460 

1,176 
 

320,112 

1,028

651,316

3,346

1,089,637

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

53

24,652

655

1,098,152

4

9

49 
 

7,214 

896 
 

353,524 

744

947,210

2,401

2,430,761

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

16

7,748

498

541,924

7

38

25 
 

379 

212 
 

225,117 

118

114,941

876

890,147

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

796

16,171

157

7,463

9

1,540

80 
 

674 

945 
 

72,799 

1,534

49,273

3,521

147,920

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,058

29,299

593

16,357

15

1,567

36 
 

316 

1,184 
 

118,989 

507

9,492

3,393

176,020

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

492

8,720

  

  

75

1,581

34 
 

521 

11,075 
 

143,932 

611

46,383

12,287

201,137

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

431

21,612

  

  

112

344,636

77 
 

67,682 

38,005 
 

875,653 

979

164,357

39,604

1,473,940

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,453

234,784

2,505

1,991,046

351

496,226

480 
 

101,499 

62,398 
 

3,208,062 

8,191

3,298,643

78,378

9,330,260
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 74,832 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,887,274 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

210

3

508

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3

2,140

6

2,858

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

5

237

5

237

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

0

20

  

  

  
 

  

0 
 

10 

6

951

6

981

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

15

0

15

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

5

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

5

2

10

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

625

  

  

  
 

  

0 
 

34 

  

  

1

659

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

8 

  

  

1

8

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

200

  
 

  

  
 

  

7

2,852

8

3,052

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

215

4

1,153

1

200

0 
 

0 

1 
 

52 

22

6,200

29

7,820



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

20,650 

  

  

4

20,650

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

35

10,888

121

23,411

68

14,863

9 
 

1,220 

  
 

  

1,765

58,567

1,998

108,949

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

538

9

20,213

22 
 

344 

45 
 

5,061 

395

19,158

480

45,314

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

305

15

3,336

14 
 

1,678 

6 
 

77 

96

10,144

135

15,540

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6

891

24

4,845

299

22,313

15 
 

673 

206 
 

5,507 

390

30,830

940

65,059

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

2,164

33

14,832

9

3,337

7 
 

560 

35 
 

11,941 

116

25,710

205

58,544

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

4,069

5

1,415

6 
 

3,889 

  
 

  

2

1,416

22

10,789

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

64

13,935

74

18,416

11

2,876

24 
 

7,543 

  
 

  

291

84,126

464

126,896

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

53

5,736

49

22,069

108

24,573

19 
 

7,046 

42 
 

6,396 

146

47,321

417

113,141

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

48

16,060

  

  

356

59,011

36 
 

4,241 

1,528 
 

96,000 

149

35,925

2,117

211,237

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

29

20,321

  

  

352

212,011

78 
 

63,687 

14,932 
 

951,313 

867

852,852

16,258

2,100,184

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

240

69,995

323

88,485

1,232

363,948

230 
 

90,881 

16,798 
 

1,096,945 

4,217

1,166,049

23,040

2,876,303
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

22

39,045

18

55,993

15 
 

29,188 

3

542

  

  

58

124,768

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

802

3

802

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

1

1

6

18

10

20

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

26 
 

749 

  

  

11

633

37

1,382

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

3,232 

  

  

74

90,448

83

93,680

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

5 
 

32 

0

75

47

148,961

52

149,068

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

6

3,631

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

6

3,631

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

10

  

  

5 
 

5,672 

1

149

39

31,715

46

37,546

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

11

371

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

10

107

23

478

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

11

2

11

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

18 
 

2,753 

  

  

3

3,888

21

6,641

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

40

43,057

18

55,993

83 
 

41,627 

5

767

195

276,583

341

418,027

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


