National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, November 9, 2007 – 0530 MST **National Preparedness Level 1**

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (118 new fires)
New large fires:	0 (*)
Large fires contained:	3
Uncontained large fires:	2
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	0
Fire Use Teams committed:	0

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

This will be the last daily Incident Management Situation Report. This report will be posted every Friday unless significant activity occurs.

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:	12
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
O'Harrel - WFU	CA	INF	540	0	N/A	N/A	10	2	0	0	0	0	4K	FS
Poomacha	СА	MVU	49,410	0	100		419	-212	8	11	2	217	20.3M	ST
Santiago	CA	ORC	28,400	0	100		231	-170	3	9	1	24	21.5M	CNTY

INF – Inyo NF

ORC – Orange County FD MVU – Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	76
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

87 North, Texas State. Eighteen miles southeast of Sterling City, TX. Tall grass. No new information.

Incident Name	St Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own	
------------------	---------	------	------------------------	----------	------------	--------------	---------------------------	-----	-----	------	--------------	-------------	------------	--

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
87 North	тх	TXS	996		85	UNK	20		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
Tantrough	ΚY	DBF	542	240	100		23	-2	1	1	0	0	NR	FS

DBF – Daniel Boone NF

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires:	6
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

August, Prescott NF. Ten miles south of Prescott, AZ. Logging slash. Smoldering and creeping.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
August	AZ	PNF	630	0	90	11/9	132	- 32	4	4	1	0	950K	FS

Predictive Services Discussion: The Southeast will be dry today with areas of low humidity. Southern California will see cooler weather, higher humidity and areas of drizzle or light rain today.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

UNEXPLODED ORDNANCE

Recognizing unexploded ordnance (UXO) is the first and most important step in reducing the risk of injury or death. UXO poses risk of injury or death to anyone in the vicinity. Safety measures include:

- If you see UXO, stop. Do not move closer.
- Never remove anything near UXO.
- Clearly mark the UXO area with flagging, etc.
- Keep a minimum of 500 feet away from any UXO that is on fire.
- Report discovery of UXO to your immediate supervisor and/or dispatch.
- The following types of UXO may be encountered on military, former military and non-military sites:
 - Small arms munitions
 - Guided missiles
 - Rifle grenades
 - Rockets
 - Projectiles
 - Mortars
 - Bombs
 - Hand grenades
 - Projected grenades
 - Dynamite
- UXO may be found fully intact or in fragments. All UXO, whether intact or in fragments, presents a potential hazard.
- Deteriorated UXO presents a particular hazard because it may contain chemical agents that become exposed.

Fires And Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES						12	
Northwest	ACRES		-				50	50
	FIRES						6	
Northern California	ACRES					·	0	0
Southern California	FIRES				1	10	1	12
Southern California	ACRES				53	0	0	53
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	2	ŀ				2	6
oounwest	ACRES	2	2				1	3
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					4	1	5
	ACRES					57	0	57
Eastern Area	FIRES					1		1
Eastern Area	ACRES	-				1		1
Southern Area	FIRES	4	L L	2		69	1	76
Southern Area	ACRES			3		367	30	404
TOTAL	FIRES	8	3 0	2	1	84	23	118
	ACRES	6	6 0	3	53	425	81	568

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	3	31	38	18	350	7	447
Λιασιτα	ACRES	3	2,450	63,309	605	458,650	2	525,019
Northwest	FIRES	314	284	49	39	1,898	1,152	3,736
	ACRES	61,249	280,893	82,509	327	155,899	280,671	861,548
Northern California	FIRES	212	47	5	34	2,571	757	3,626
	ACRES	221	534	105	33	81,851	125,650	208,394
Southern California	FIRES	69	166	15	51	4,086	754	5,141
	ACRES	2,480	10,049	36	2,288	401,536	909,348	1,325,737
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1,009	74	22	37	1,176	1,028	3,346
	ACRES	62,629	33,224	896	21,460	320,112	651,316	1,089,637
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	53	655	4	49	896	744	2,401
	ACRES	24,652	1,098,152	9	7,214	353,524	947,210	2,430,761
Western Great Basin	FIRES	16	498	7	25	212	118	876
	ACRES	7,748	541,924	38	379	225,117	114,941	890,147
Southwest	FIRES	796	157	9	80	945	1,534	3,521
	ACRES	16,171	7,463	1,540	674	· ·		147,920
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1,058	593	15	36	1,184	507	3,393
	ACRES	29,299	16,357	1,567	316	118,989	9,492	176,020
Eastern Area	FIRES	492		75	34	11,075	611	12,287
	ACRES	8,720		1,581	521	143,932	46,383	201,137
Southern Area	FIRES	431		112	77	38,005	979	39,604
	ACRES	21,612		344,636	67,682	875,653	164,357	1,473,940
TOTAL	FIRES	4,453	2,505	351	480	62,398	8,191	78,378
	ACRES	234,784	1,991,046	496,226	101,499	3,208,062	3,298,643	9,330,260

Ten Year Average Fires	74,832
Ten Year Average Acres	6,887,274

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES	0	3		Ì		3	6
Northwest	ACRES		508	<u> </u>			2,140	2,858
	FIRES					1	5	5
Northern California	ACRES						237	237
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
	FIRES		0			0	6	
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES		20			10	951	981
	FIRES						0	
Western Great Basin	ACRES						15	15
	FIRES	1					1	2
Southwest	ACRES	5					5	10
	FIRES		1			0		10
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		625					650
	FIRES		625			34		659 1
Eastern Area								
	ACRES					8		8
Southern Area	FIRES			1			7	8
	ACRES			200			2,852	3,052
TOTAL	FIRES	1	4	1	0	1	22	29
	ACRES	215	1,153	200	0	52	6,200	7,820

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					4		4
	ACRES					20,650		20,650
Northwest	FIRES	35	121	68	9		1,765	1,998
	ACRES	10,888	23,411	14,863	1,220		58,567	108,949
Northern California	FIRES		9	9	22	45	395	480
	ACRES		538	20,213	344	5,061	19,158	45,314
Southern California	FIRES		4	15	14	6	96	135
	ACRES	_	305	3,336	1,678	77	10,144	15,540
Northern Rockies	FIRES	6	24	299	15	206	390	940
	ACRES	891	4,845	22,313	673	5,507	30,830	65,059
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	5	33	9	7	35	116	205
	ACRES	2,164	14,832	3,337	560	11,941	25,710	58,544
Western Great Basin	FIRES		9	5	6		2	22
	ACRES		4,069	1,415	3,889		1,416	10,789
Southwest	FIRES	64	74	11	24		291	464
	ACRES	13,935	18,416	2,876	7,543		84,126	126,896
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	53	49	108	19	42	146	417
	ACRES	5,736	22,069	24,573	7,046	6,396	47,321	113,141
Eastern Area	FIRES	48		356	36	1,528	149	2,117
	ACRES	16,060		59,011	4,241	96,000	35,925	211,237
Southern Area	FIRES	29		352	78	14,932	867	16,258
	ACRES	20,321		212,011	63,687	951,313	852,852	2,100,184
TOTAL	FIRES	240	323		1	16,798	4,217	23,040
	ACRES	69,995	88,485	363,948	90,881	1,096,945	1,166,049	2,876,303

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		22	18	15	3		58
	ACRES		39,045	55,993	29,188	542		124,768
Northwest	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES						802	802
Northern California	FIRES				3	1	6	10
	ACRES				1	1	18	20
Southern California	FIRES				26		11	37
	ACRES				749		633	1,382
Northern Rockies	FIRES				9		74	83
	ACRES				3,232		90,448	93,680
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				5	0	47	52
	ACRES				32	75	148,961	149,068
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6					6
	ACRES		3,631					3,631
Southwest	FIRES		1		5	1	39	46
	ACRES		10		5,672	149	31,715	37,546
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		11		2		10	23
	ACRES		371		0		107	478
Eastern Area	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						11	11
Southern Area	FIRES				18		3	21
	ACRES				2,753		3,888	6,641
TOTAL	FIRES	0	40	18	83	5	195	341
	ACRES	0	43,057	55,993	41,627	767	276,583	418,027

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***